



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Call Number:** 016                                **Contract ID:** 03405-124447                                **Project(s):** STP 1503(016)  
**Letting Date:** June 05, 2015                                **Region(s):** Kalamazoo TSC                                **Counties:** Allegan County  
**Contract Time:** 09/25/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** 0.74 mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing with shoulders on 146th Avenue north to the city limits and on 60th Street to the city limits of Holland, Allegan County. \*\* 240 Cb \*\*

**List of Vendors**

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$240,750.00	83.24%	100.00%
1	00529 - Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$289,220.80	100.00%	120.13%
2	00253 - Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$291,237.00	100.70%	120.97%

**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0010	1500001	(1)	21,110.75000	21,110.75	7,050.00000	7,050.00	7,672.07000	7,672.07
	Mobilization, Max. ____ \$21,900.00	LSUM						
0020	2040050	81.000	6.00000	486.00	40.00000	3,240.00	40.00000	3,240.00
	Pavt, Rem	Syd						
0030	2090001	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,530.00000	4,530.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0040	3020008	81.000	3.00000	243.00	10.00000	810.00	10.00000	810.00
	Aggregate Base, 3 inch	Syd						
0050	3070023	30.000	200.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	900.00	30.00000	900.00
	Approach, CI II, LM	Cyd						
0060	4030005	11.000	350.00000	3,850.00	800.00000	8,800.00	800.00000	8,800.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
0070	5010002	311.000	1.25000	388.75	2.90000	901.90	5.01000	1,558.11
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						

**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0080	5010008	1,369.000	3.50000	4,791.50	2.90000	3,970.10	4.96000	6,790.24
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd						
0090	5010050	2,900.000	63.00000	182,700.00	79.73000	231,217.00	77.92000	225,968.00
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0100	8110231	8,000.000	0.10000	800.00	0.09000	720.00	0.09000	720.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0110	8110232	3,000.000	0.10000	300.00	0.09000	270.00	0.09000	270.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0120	8120140	2.000	350.00000	700.00	270.00000	540.00	270.00000	540.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0130	8120141	2.000	100.00000	200.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0140	8120170	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00	5,526.00000	5,526.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work</b>								
0150	8120231	500.000	0.50000	250.00	0.75000	375.00	2.20000	1,100.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0160	8120350	480.000	5.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	480.00	1.00000	480.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0170	8120351	480.000	1.00000	480.00	0.01000	4.80	0.01000	4.80
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0180	8120370	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,200.78000	3,200.78
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0190	8160100	2,500.000	3.00000	7,500.00	6.50000	16,250.00	7.25000	18,125.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0200	8217050	2.000	400.00000	800.00	495.00000	990.00	300.00000	600.00
	_ Monument Box Adjust, Modified	Ea						
0210	8230431	1.000	250.00000	250.00	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea						



**Tabulation of Bids**

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$240,750.00		\$289,220.80		\$291,237.00
<b>Contract Item Totals:</b>			\$240,750.00		\$289,220.80		\$291,237.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			\$240,750.00		\$289,220.80		\$291,237.00

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum